Quality Equipment since 1953
I-130
PARTS MANUAL
Updated 3/21/01
Ashland Industries Inc.
Hwy. 13 South
P.O. Box 717
Ashland, WI. 54806
877-634-4622 Toll Free - phone
715-682-4622 phone
715-682-9717 fax
MODEL I-130 SCRAPER
HOW TO ORDER PARTS:
Be sure to state MODEL and SERIAL NO. of  machine, PARTS NO., DESCRIPTION,
and QUANTITY wanted.
Unless this is done, we cannot provide prompt service or assure shipment of the cor-
rect parts.
INDEX
PAGE NO.
1. Illustration - Assembly
2. Operator and Maintenance Instructions
3. Gooseneck Frame Assembly
4. Apron Assembly
5. Bowl and Frame Assembly
6. Push Off Gate
7. Pole and Axle Assembly
8. Front Wheel and Hub Assembly
9. Rear Wheel, Spindle and Hub Assembly
10. Hydraulic Cylinder, 4” x 13”, Left
11. Hydraulic Cylinder, 4” x 13”, Right
12. Hydraulic Cylinder, 5” x 16”
13. Hydraulic Cylinder, 4 ½ ” x 54”
14. Illustration - Hydraulic Circuit
15. Parts List - Hydraulic Circuit
16. Hydraulic Valve
17. Hydraulic Valve Adjustment Instructions
OPERATOR AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
The scraper is a durable piece of equipment and with proper care will yield many years of
trouble free operation.  The scraper requires a power source with TWO 4-way (double
acting) hydraulic control valves.
The scraper should be greased at all points where grease fittings are provided.  Connect
hydraulic hoses to the tractor and retract lift cylinders to remove transport lock pins (point
A), then extend and retract all cylinders several times to force out any air from the hydrau-
lic cylinders and lines.  Check the oil level in the tractor hydraulic system and add to main-
tain the proper level.  Care should be taken when adding oil or when disconnecting any oil
line to keep all dirt out of the oil as dirt is a major factor in the failure of hydraulic compo-
nents.
When the scraper is placed into operation, the operator will have to ”feel out” the amount
of depth of cut to obtain maximum loading efficiency.  This is usually accomplished by
taking a lesser and more uniform cut.  However, some soil conditions such as loose sand
may require a “pumping action” obtained by taking successive deep cuts and lifting out of
cut as the tractor begins to lose power or traction.
1.  After 10 hours work, all bolts should be checked and tightened if necessary.
2.  Every 10 hours all grease fittings should be lubricated.
3.  After 50 hours work, all bolts should  be rechecked and tightened if necessary.  Check
wheel bearings and adjust if necessary.
4.  After 300 hours work, clean and repack wheel bearings and replace, if necessary, cut-
ting edges, worn pins, etc.
ASHLAND INDUSTRIES, INC.
KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 A13001 Gooseneck frame
A13011 Gooseneck frame, s/n 17806 & up,
 cyl ears 1-1/4" hole spaced 2"
2 Bolt, 1/2" NC x 3-1/2" w/ nut
3 Grease zerk, straight
4 A10152A Pin, Frame attachment, 2” OD x 8-1/16” Long
5 Hair pin
6 A10153 Pin, Transport lock
7 Bolt, 7/8" NC x 5"
8 Nut, 7/8" NC
9 Lockwasher, 7/8"
10 A14002 Cast socket half, rear
11 A14003 Cast socket half, front w/ zerk hole
12 A2206 Grease zerk, long shank
13 ** A14039 Bushing, 2.375 OD x 2.00 ID x 2” Long, Grease Passage
For  serial number  20319 and above
KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 A13002 Apron